English
Translation of the original Operating Instructions  DSGP_MANUAL-en_R2(2025-05-27)ID72065.docx
ID-72065-R2
Operating Instructions
AC-Synchronous Generators with permanent
excitation
DSG P…
Read the Operating Instructions prior to

AC-Synchronous Generators with permanent excitation
10 DSGP_MANUAL-en_R2(2025-05-27)ID72065.docx
2.2 Type key
 DSG P 180 25 4
Drehstrom Synchron Generator
(German for three-phase synchronous
generator)
Permanently excited
Hight to center 180    ≙    180 mm
Overall length inside 25    ≙    250 mm
Number of poles
AC-Synchronous Generators with permanent excitation
DSGP_MANUAL-en_R2(2025-05-27)ID72065.docx   11
2.3 Connected loads and -values
2.3.1 Dimensions, connected loads, environment
Specification Value Unit
Weight Please see Chapter 11.2 Dimensional
drawings/mechanical details
kg
Dimensions Please see Chapter 11.2 Dimensional
drawings/mechanical details
mm
No-load voltage (interlinked) Please see nameplate V AC
Rated voltage under load (interlinked) Please see nameplate V AC
Rated current Please see nameplate A AC
Machine temperature range - 20 to + 40 °C
Max. shaft load, shaft  Please see Chapter 11.2 Dimensional
drawings/mechanical details
kN
Speed Please see nameplate
3 Construction and Funktion
3.1 Block diagram
Block diagram                                  Optional rectifier for DC voltage output
3.2 Short description
The permanently excited synchronous generator DSG P consists of a stator and a rotor fitted with
permanent magnets. By rotating in the stator, the rotor generates a voltage proportional to the speed
and a frequency proportional to the speed. The max. speed-specific voltage is achieved when the
generator is being driven at a constant speed in a load-free operation; the voltage decreases with
increasing load, whereas the frequency remains constant.
3.3 Connections
The terminal box is fitted with cable glands. The proper cables are an important factor in
maintaining the degree of protection. Please observe the wiring diagrams (Chapter11.1).
AC-Synchronous Generators with permanent excitation
12 DSGP_MANUAL-en_R2(2025-05-27)ID72065.docx
4 Transport, packaging and storage
4.1 Safety information concerning transport
CAUTION!
Material damage caused by improper transport!
Observe the symbols and information on the packaging:
▪ Do not throw - risk of breakage
▪ Keep dry
▪ Do not expose to heat above 40 °C or direct sunlight.
4.2 Goods inward inspection
Check the delivery immediately upon receipt for transit damage or short delivery.
Inform the carrier immediately on receipt if you determine that damage has occurred during transit (take